Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Shell Epoxy Resins LLC		11/14/2000	CORPORATION:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Resolution Performance Products LLC	
Street Address:	1600 Smith Street, P.O. Box 4500	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77210-4500	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75783329	NEW GEN

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (817)375-2768

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (832) 366-2571

Email: lisa.jones@resins.com

Correspondent Name: Lisa Kimes Jones

Address Line 1: 1600 Smith Street, P.O. Box 4500 Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77210-4500

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: **NEW GEN** 

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lisa Kimes Jones

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Name Change#page1.tif source=Name Change#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 002812 FRAME: 0946**

900006296

# Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. PREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SHELL EPOXY RESINS LLC". CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SHELL EPOXY RESINS LLC" TO "RESOLUTION PERFORMANCE PRODUCTS LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2000, AT 900 CLOCK A.M.

3040880 8100

001571053

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 0790958

DATE: 11-14-00

CZC

SO/40 OKI. ON FILLI OO, FL/LL

STATE OF DELAPARE Secretary of State 120 09:00 M 11/14/2000 001571053 - 3040880

## CERTIFCATE OF AMENDMENT TO

### CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

### SHELL EPOXY RESINS LLC

It is hereby certified that:

- The name of the limited liability company (hersinafter called the 1. "сопрапу") іє SHELL EXPOXY RESINS LLC
- The certificate of formation of the company is hereby amended by striking out Article One thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article the following new Article:

"ARTICLE ONE: The name of the corporation is: RESOLUTION PERFORMANCE PRODUCTS LLC"

The amendment of the occificate of formation herein certified has been 3. duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Delaware Limited Liability Law of the State of Delaware.

EFFECTIVE this 14z Iday of November

SHELL EPOXY RESINS LLC

Q:\CSO\PROJECTS\Keins\langer\gamangdac

RECORDED: 03/18/2004

50/50 061'ON SL:11 00, 71/11

25

TRADEMARK REEL: 002812 FRAME: 0948